CARE™
Carcinogen Awareness & Reduction to Exposure
What Pierce is doing:
• Sustaining the partnership with the Fire Cancer Support Network
• Decontamination buckets provided on 1,500 apparatus
• 250+ sales reps nationwide trained by members of the Florida
   Firefighter Safety & Health Collaborative on “Clean Cab Initiatives”
• Continually adding apparatus options to keep firefighters safe

Enclosure Material Charcoal Grey Powder Coated Steel
Patent Pending
HOW TO ORDER
Part # Description
CC-300 CAB AIR FILTRATION UNIT 12VDC ACTIVE
VOCs • PARTICULATES • AEROSOLS CARRYING VIRUSES
MULTI-THREAT
AIR FILTRATIONCrewProtectTM
Cab air filtration
with CrewProtect.
The CrewProtect system filters the
air in the cab every 3.5 minutes,
which exceeds the air exchange rate
of operating rooms in hospitals.
It purifies the air by removing
particulates and VOCs - the two
greatest contributors to firefighter
cancer. It also removes aerosols that
carry viruses and bacteria.
It is available on all Pierce custom
chassis.
HVAC filtration.
The heating, ventilation, and air
conditioning (HVAC) system can be
modified to filter carcinogens from
the cab.
HEPA filters are standard on the
Enforcer™, Impel®, Saber® and
Velocity® cabs.
Cabinet vents & fans.
Cabinet seals keep contaminated air
from entering the cab.
In addition, fans (pictured here) can
be added in EMS cabinets to create
a pressure vacuum that vents outside
the cab, keeping contaminated air
away from the cab occupants.
Consider moving SCBAs out
of the cab.
A fundamental element of the CARE™ initiative is reducing carcinogen exposure.
Removing SCBA brackets from the cab decreases the amount of carcinogens in
the cab, and there are numerous alternate storage options to consider.
Fender compartment.
SCBA tanks can be stored in fender compartments.
Tilt-out tray.
Trays can be specifically designed to
house SCBA tanks. The tilt-out option
makes them easier to access.
Cab extension.
Compartments can be designed behind the cab to save
room in the body and can store an SCBA bottle and other
miscellaneous gear on both sides.
Pull-out tool board.
A pull-out tool board can be specifically designed to
house SCBAs or turnout gear. Firefighters can put the
SCBA on directly from the tool board.
EMS cabinet.
SCBA tanks can be stored in EMS compartments, which
can be designed to be accessed from the exterior only.
Body compartment.